

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0255

File ID: 2009-0255 Type: Administration Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 8 Reference: 2009-0255 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/24/2009

Enactment Number: RES0061-2010

Effective Date:

Final Action:

File Name: Police and Road Technical Review Committee final

report and recommendations

Title label: Request to Affirm the Local Road Millage shall be levied to provide funds for the 2011 through

2020 tax revenue years

Notes: Also see LF #2007-0465

CC Reg Mtg 6/29/09 - RES0176-2009 CC Reg Mtg 1/25/10 - RES0022-2010 V5

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, 022210 Agenda

Summary.pdf, Ballot Question Option A.pdf, Ballot

Question Option B.pdf, 012510 Agenda Summary.pdf, 121409 Agenda Summary.pdf,

Spreadsheet sorted by CC Ranking.pdf, Spreadsheet

sorted by Area.pdf, Spreadsheet sorted by Timing.pdf, Spreadsheet sorted by No Action Needed.pdf, 081009 Agenda Summary.pdf, Replacement Millage Ballot Question (Rev 072809).pdf, 072709 Agenda Summary.pdf, Final Spreadsheet Strgly Rec 2009.pdf, Final Spreadsheet Strgly Rec 2009 In Process.pdf, Final Spreadsheet 2010+.pdf, Road Debt Schedule \$1 6 million.pdf, Replacement Millage Ballot Question (072209).pdf, 071309 Agenda Summary.pdf, 062909 Agenda Summary.pdf, Final Report to Council.pdf, Suppl 012510 Preliminary Millage Forecast #2.pdf, Suppl 012510 Mayor's memo w attachments.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

History of Legislative File

Drafter:

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/29/2009	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Master Continued (2009-0255)									
2	City Council Regular Meeting	07/13/2009	Discussed						
2	City Council Regular Meeting	07/27/2009	Discussed						
3	City Council Regular Meeting	08/10/2009	Discussed						
3	City Council Regular Meeting	12/14/2009	Discussed						
5	City Council Regular Meeting	01/25/2010	Adopted by Resolution	Pass					
7	City Council Regular	02/22/2010	Adopted by	Pass					

Text of Legislative File 2009-0255

Title

Meeting

Request to Affirm the Local Road Millage shall be levied to provide funds for the 2011 through 2020 tax revenue years

Resolution

Body

Whereas, the electors of the City of Rochester Hills, at the August 3, 2010 Primary Election, approved by a margin of 70% - 30%, the Local Road Millage Ballot Proposal authorizing the City to replace the expiring, previously-voted bond debt millage of 0.3545 mills with a tax levy of up to 0.3545 mills for 10 years, beginning in 2011 and continuing through 2020; and

Whereas, the City Council desires to hereby clarify and affirm its intent in submitting the ballot proposal to the voters that, consistent with all discussion, debate, deliberation and public discourse concerning the Local Road Millage and the City's budget, the Local Road Millage shall replace the expiring debt millage with no overlap nor gap in the millage levy, and shall be levied to provide funds for the 2011 through 2020 tax *revenue* years.

Therefore, the Rochester Hills City Council resolves and affirms that the aforesaid Local Road Millage shall be levied to provide funds for the 2011 through 2020 tax *revenue* years.